The photographs shall be marked with the date and 
time that the photograph was taken along with the name of the photographer, the 
direction the picture was taken, and a description of the general area in which the 
photograph was taken. 

12. This authorization shall expire three hundred sixty-five (365) days after its 
effective date if Rumpke has not commenced use of BYPRO as ADC material. 

13. BYPRO shall only be applied as ADC material on interior slopes of the landfill 
where surface water that may contact BYPRO will be contained within the 
confines of the leachate collection system.